Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	202300759	Version:	3				
Туре:	Ordinance			Status:	Pass Emergency		
File created:	3/3/2023			In control:	Cincinnati City Council		
On agenda:	3/15/2023			Final action:	3/15/2023		
Enactment date:	3/15/2023			Enactment #:	0087-2023		
Title:	ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 3/8/2023, ACCEPTING AND CONFIRMING the dedication to public use of an approximately 0.0745-acre tract of real property as a portion of the East Pete Rose Way public right-of-way for street purposes; and further, DEDICATING, ACCEPTING, AND CONFIRMING the dedication to public use of an approximately 0.0088-acre tract of real property as a portion of the East Pete Rose Way and Butler Street public rights-of-way for street purposes in the Central Business District.						
Sponsors:	City Manager						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. Attachment, 4. 87-2023 T, 5. 87-2023						
Dete				A	na Daquit		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/15/2023	3	Cincinnati City Council	Passed Emergency	Pass
3/15/2023	3	Cincinnati City Council	Emergency clause to remain	Pass
3/15/2023	3	Cincinnati City Council	Suspension of the three readings	Pass
3/14/2023	3	Equitable Growth & Housing	Recommend Passage Emergency	
3/8/2023	3	Cincinnati City Council	Referred to Equitable Growth & Housing Committee	

ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 3/8/2023, **ACCEPTING AND CONFIRMING** the dedication to public use of an approximately 0.0745-acre tract of real property as a portion of the East Pete Rose Way public right-of-way for street purposes; and further, DEDICATING, ACCEPTING, AND CONFIRMING the dedication to public use of an approximately 0.0088-acre tract of real property as a portion of the East Pete Rose Way and Butler Street public rights-of-way for street purposes in the Central Business District.

PASS EMERGENCY